Long-Term Portion of Environmental and Litigation Liabilities 185 � � 185
Other Liabilities 652 � � 652
Shareowners� Equity:
Common stock (authorized: 1,500,000,000 shares, par value $0.01)
Issued 589,346,837 shares
Outstanding 536,459,651 shares 6 � � 6
Treasury stock 52,887,186 shares, at cost (2,378) � � (2,378)
Additional contributed capital 9,946 � � 9,946
Retained earnings 3,214 (27) � 3,187
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (707) � � (707)
Reserve for ESOP debt retirement (4) � � (4)
Total Monsanto Company Shareowners� Equity 10,077 (27) � 10,050
Noncontrolling Interest 146 � � 146
Total Shareowners� Equity 10,223 (27) � 10,196
Total Liabilities and Shareowners� Equity $ 18,814 $ 16 $ (41) $ 18,789

36

Edgar Filing: MONSANTO CO /NEW/ - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 68

Table of Contents

MONSANTO COMPANY FIRST QUARTER 2011 FORM 10-Q/A

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � UNAUDITED (continued)

Condensed Statements of Consolidated Financial Position

As of Aug. 31, 2010

(Dollars in millions, except share amounts)

Previously

Reported Adjustments Reclass Restated

Assets
Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,485 $ � $ � $ 1,485
Trade receivables, net 1,590 � � 1,590
Miscellaneous receivables 717 � � 717
Deferred tax assets 511 18 � 529
Inventory, net 2,739 � (90) 2,649
Other current assets 80 � � 80
Total Current Assets 7,122 18 (90) 7,050
Total property, plant and equipment 8,068 � � 8,068
Less accumulated depreciation 3,841 � � 3,841
Property, Plant and Equipment, Net 4,227 � � 4,227
Goodwill 3,204 � � 3,204
Other Intangible Assets, Net 1,263 � � 1,263
Noncurrent Deferred Tax Assets 1,014 � � 1,014
Long-Term Receivables, Net 513 � � 513
Other Assets 524 � 57 581
Total Assets $ 17,867 $ 18 $ (33) $ 17,852

Liabilities and Shareowners� Equity
Current Liabilities:
Short-term debt, including current portion of long-term debt $ 241 $ � $ � $ 241
Accounts payable 752 � � 752
Income taxes payable 66 � � 66
Accrued compensation and benefits 179 � � 179
Accrued marketing programs 839 48 � 887
Deferred revenues 219 � � 219
Grower production accruals 130 � (33) 97
Dividends payable 151 � � 151
Customer payable 83 � � 83
Restructuring reserves 197 � � 197
Miscellaneous short-term accruals 684 � � 684
Total Current Liabilities 3,541 48 (33) 3,556
Long-Term Debt 1,862 � � 1,862
Postretirement Liabilities 920 � � 920

Edgar Filing: MONSANTO CO /NEW/ - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 69

Long-Term Deferred Revenue 395 � � 395
Noncurrent Deferred Tax Liabilities 137 � � 137
Long-Term Portion of Environmental and Litigation Liabilities 188 � � 188
Other Liabilities 681 � � 681
Shareowners� Equity:
Common stock (authorized: 1,500,000,000 shares, par value $0.01)
Issued 588,439,202 shares, respectively
Outstanding 540,376,499 shares, respectively 6 � � 6
Treasury stock 48,062,703 shares, respectively, at cost (2,110) � � (2,110)
Additional contributed capital 9,896 � � 9,896
Retained earnings 3,208 (30) � 3,178
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (897) � � (897)
Reserve for ESOP debt retirement (4) � � (4)
Total Monsanto Company Shareowners� Equity 10,099 (30) � 10,069
Noncontrolling Interest 44 � � 44
Total Shareowners� Equity 10,143 (30) � 10,113
Total Liabilities and Shareowners� Equity $ 17,867 $ 18 $ (33) $ 17,852

37

Edgar Filing: MONSANTO CO /NEW/ - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 70

Table of Contents

MONSANTO COMPANY FIRST QUARTER 2011 FORM 10-Q/A

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � UNAUDITED (continued)

The following tables present the impact of the restatement on Monsanto�s previously issued audited Statements of Consolidated Cash Flows for
the three months ended Nov. 30, 2010, and 2009. The only effect of the restatement on the Statements of Consolidated Cash Flows for both
years was to components within operating cash flows. There were no effects on total operating, investing activities, financing activities, or cash
and cash equivalents as a result of the restatement.

Three Months Ended Nov. 30, 2010

Unaudited

(Dollars in millions)

Previously

Reported Adjustments Reclass Restated

Operating Activities:
Net Income $ 12 $ 3 $ � $ 15
Adjustments to reconcile cash provided by operating activities:
Items that did not require (provide) cash:
Depreciation and amortization 155 � � 155
Bad-debt expense (1) � � (1)
Stock-based compensation expense 27 � � 27
Excess tax benefits from stock-based compensation (9) � � (9)
Deferred income taxes 24 2 � 26
Restructuring charges, net 7 � � 7
Equity affiliate income, net (1) � � (1)
Net gain on sales of a business or other assets (1) � � (1)
Other items 19 � 4 23
Changes in assets and liabilities that provided (required) cash, net of acquisitions:
Trade receivables, net 34 � � 34
Inventory, net (559) � 4 (555)
Deferred revenues 1,101 � � 1,101
Accounts payable and other accrued liabilities (130) (5) (8) (143)
Restructuring cash payments (76) � � (76)
Other items 22 � � 22

Net Cash Provided by Operating Activities 624 � � 624

Three Months Ended Nov. 30, 2009
Unaudited

(Dollars in millions)

Previously

Reported Adjustments Reclass Restated

Edgar Filing: MONSANTO CO /NEW/ - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 71

Operating Activities:
Net Income $ (19) $ (3) $ � $ (22)
Adjustments to reconcile cash provided by operating activities:
Items that did not require (provide) cash:
Depreciation and amortization 144 � � 144
Bad-debt expense 14 � � 14
Stock-based compensation expense 24 � � 24
Excess tax benefits from stock-based compensation (13) � � (13)
Deferred income taxes (58) 10 � (48)
Restructuring charges, net 14 � � 14
Equity affiliate income, net (14) � � (14)
Net gain on sales of a business or other assets (1) � � (1)
Other items 13 � (4) 9
Changes in assets and liabilities that provided (required) cash, net of acquisitions:
Trade receivables, net (343) � � (343)
Inventory, net (539) � 1 (538)
Deferred revenues 126 � � 126
Accounts payable and other accrued liabilities (573) (7) 6 (574)
Restructuring cash payments (79) � � (79)
Pension contributions (78) � � (78)
Net investment hedge settlement (4) � � (4)
Other items (17) � (3) (20)

Net Cash Provided by Operating Activities (1,403) � � (1,403)

38

Edgar Filing: MONSANTO CO /NEW/ - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 72

Table of Contents

MONSANTO COMPANY FIRST QUARTER 2011 FORM 10-Q/A

ITEM 2. MANAGEMENT�S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

As discussed in the Explanatory Note and Note 25 � Restatement of Consolidated Financial Statements � we have restated our previously issued
condensed consolidated financial statements; accordingly, Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of